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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 27 January 2023 08:34
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: 30 JAN-03 FEB 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLLS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 

JUSTICE OOSTHUIZEN AJ
Attachments: 30 JAN, 01 FEB & 03 FEB 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 

HF OOSTHUIZEN.pdf; UNOPPOSED 01 FEBRUARY 2023 OOSTHUIZEN AJ.rtf; UNOPPOSED 03 
FEBRUARY 2023 OOSTHUIZEN AJ.rtf; UNOPPOSED 30 JANUARY 2023 OOSTHUIZEN AJ.rtf

Importance: High

 
 

 

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, 27 January 2023 08:26 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin‐wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' 
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle 
Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
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<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; 
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene 
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; adele@lawcircle.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za 
Subject: 30 JAN‐03 FEB 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLLS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ 
Importance: High 
 
Dear all  
  
Kindly find herein enclosed Directive & Unopposed Motions Rolls for the 30th Jan‐ 03 Feb 2023 before The Honourable 
Justice Oosthuizen AJ.  
  

WARM REGARDS  
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA 

  

 

High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division Pretoria 
Secretary to The Judges/ Acting Judges  
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 314 9000 
Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com 
Cell: 082 259 4327 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 

  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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30 JANUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

30 JANUARY 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

 

51. STD BANK LTD      VS  B V MANYIKA+1      23580/15 

 

52. D ROSSOUW+1      VS  S P STEENKAMP+1      60415/21 

 

53. STD BANK LTD      VS  J APULE+1        26358/22 

 

54. WEST DUNES LTD    VS  SUBTINIX LTD+3      4655/22 

 

55. MEADWO GLEN ASS+4    VS  CITY OF TSHWANE+17    18037/08 

 

56. EX PARTE: A J ENGELBRECHT              013157/22 

 

57. STD BANK LTD      VS  L LUDICK        51695/19 

 

58. M HAYWOOD      VS  INFINITY PETROLEUM+2    13313/20 
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30 JANUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

59. NEDBANK LTD      VS  G J BOOYSEN        40264/21 

 

60. A G LETSHOLO      VS  M M LETSHOLO      39943/22 

 

61. NEDBANK LTD      VS  E EBRAHIM        22761/22 

 

62. FNB BANK LTD      VS  BIBOSKU PROJECTS      19574/21 

 

63. FINANCIAL SERVICE BOARD  VS  CORPORATE MONEY+7    24463/09 

 

64. ABSA BANK LTD      VS  C MOTSI        14789/20 

 

65. E MOLOKOMME     VS  MIN OF POLICE+2      53487/10 

 

66. FNB BANK LTD      VS  CAMP DISCOVERY LTD    17369/22 

 

67. FNB BANK LTD      VS  G G BOUWER+1      51228/21 

 

68. EX PARTE: R A BROWN                043661/22 

 

69. STD BANK LTD      VS  T HLOPHE        64667/16 

 

70. P C JORDAAN      VS  M RATSAMI        045773/22 
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30 JANUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

 

71. W BOOYSENS      VS  P B TRADING         014671/22 

 

72. ZUNAIBA INVESTMENT    VS  YAHWEH CONSTRUCTION+1    13601/22 

 

73. EX PARTE: K J LESHOPE                042778/22 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

 

74. B/C OF BOULEVARD    VS  L V MAHLANGU      030134/22 

 

75. EX PARTE: A LOGGENBERG              022982/22 
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01 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ  

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

01 FBRUARY 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

 

59. B/C OF HOLLYWOOD HEIGHT  VS  I TCHAMO        30387/22 

 

60. P M MOKOENA      VS  M RASEONA        40056/21 

 

61. STD BANK LTD      VS  S H PETERSEN+1      53635/21 

 

62. ABSA BANK LTD      VS  MOLOBENG MINNG HIRE+2    30437/22 

 

63. BMW FINANCIAL     VS  J C MACINNES FOOD LTD    26740/19 

 

64. BMW FINANCIAL LTD    VS  MAADIMA LTD+1      53539/20 

 

65. FNB BANK LTD      VS  M P MATUBA        58534/21 

 

66. CPP MAREPO CONSULTING  VS  VUNANDZI FOODS      49863/21 
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01 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ  

67. ABSA BANK LTD      VS  N C CHAMANE       44515/17 

 

68. STD BANK LTD      VS  G M FOURIE        44521/14 

 

69. A B GRAAFF      VS  D GRAAFF        57322/20 

 

70. NEDBANK LTD      VS  D M SIBANYONI      31369/21 

 

71. EX PARTE: A B FARMER                043311/22 

 

72. FNB BANK LTD      VS  L T MKANSI        68594/16 

 

73. E10 PETROLEUM SA LTD   VS  A D CHIODAROLI+3      18020/22 

 

74. CHANGING TIDES    VS  P MASILELA+1       58192/20 

 

75. EX PARTE: C ERASMUS                043371/22 

 

76. LA‐NESCON TRUCK    VS  KWENA MOKONE TRADING      54599/17 

 

77. ALLCONTEL PROJECTS    VS  L COETSEE+1        55382/21 

 

78. S COETZEE      VS  L COETZEE        2694/19 
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01 FEBRUARY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE 
OOSTHUIZEN AJ  

 

79. E SMIT        VS  POLYFENCE LTD+1      57046/21 

 

80. P Z KHOZA      VS  J H KHOZA        39956/21 

 

81. A CHAUKE      VS  MIN OF POLICE      55372/19 

 

82. B MASIPA      VS  MIN OF POLICE      71496/19 

 

83. CHANGING TIDES    VS  C MYEZA        70/2022 

 

84. WOZANI BERG GASOLINE  VS  STUYVE INTERNATIONAL    046345/22 

 

85. EX PARTE: T LUPELE+1                042286/22 

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE 

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE 

 

 

86. STORM WATERPROOFING  VS  IGUANA AFRICA LTD      047097/22 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 

03 FBRUARY 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE OOSTHUIZEN AJ 

43. MIDVAAL MUNICIPALITY  VS  P T TSUPANE        31852/22 

 

44. SB GUARANTEE      VS  J MATLAWA+1       21432/22 

 

45. ABSA BANK LTD      VS  R J LETEBELE+1      66553/20 

 

46. ADV F I BALOYI      VS  RAF          26243/20 

 

47. SB GUARANTEE      VS  P N NCUBE        402/22 

 

48. NEDBANK LTD      VS  S P SHEZI        17626/20 

 

49. SB GUARANTEE      VS  W KATSANDE        3517/22 

 

50. LYDENBURG KONSTRUKSIE  VS  ABWY CIVILS LTD      61377/21 

 

51. TORNANDO PROPERTY    V  RONLOUW LTD+2      60876/21 
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52. M P KHARODI      VS  STD BANK LTD       28731/17 

 

53. P NGOVENI      VS  RAF          4734/22 

 

54. L KRUGER+1      VS  Y MATHEWS        22638/21 

 

55. TOYOTA FINANCIAL    VS  M J MAILULA        11981/21 

 

56. STD BANK LTD      VS  M MOLOI‐MAKHENE      21202/21 

 

57. M M PRETORIUS     VS  RAF          34040/22 

 

58. NEDBANK LTD      VS  S T MAPHALLA+1      8832/22 

 

59. C E JOUBERT      VS  CITY OF TSHWANE      030341/22 

 

60. SB GUARANTEE      VS  S D MTHETHWA      027523/22 

 

61. TYGERBERG ESTATE ASS   VS  H M MAPONYA      020044/22 

 

62. EX PARTE: W H BOTHA                033451/22  

 

63. BOTSWANA FUNERAL     VS  HFE GROUP LTD      034147/22 
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